PMP23578A_TI-BOM.xlsx PMP23578
001 A
1/15/2025 3:59 PM
N/A PMP23578 REV A Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
!PCB 1 PMP23578 Any Printed Circuit Board
C1, C13 2 0.1uF HMK107B7104KAHT Taiyo Yuden CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 100 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
C2, C14, C15 3 0.1uF CGA3E2X7R1E104K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603

J13 1 5-146261-1 TE Connectivity Header, 100mil, 2x1, Gold, TH Header, 2x1, 100mil
J14, J15 2 MMCX-J-P-H-ST-TH1 Samtec Connector, MMCX 50 ohm, TH Connector, MMCX,
TH
L1 1 1.0uH MPX1D2213L1R0 KEMET 1 µH Shielded Wirewound Inductor 74 A 1.0mOhm Max Nonstandard SMD2
L100, L200, L400 3 0.35uH XGL5030-351MEC Coilcraft 350 nH Shielded Molded Inductor 30.6 A 2.2mOhm Max Nonstandard SMT2_5MM28_5MM4
8
LBL1 1 THT-14-423-10 Brady Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200" H - 10,000 per roll PCB Label 0.650 x
0.200 inch
Page 1 of 3
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4 4 TQM050NB06CR RLG Taiwan Semiconductor MOSFET N-Channel 60 V 16A (Ta), 104A (Tc) 3.1W (Ta), 136W (Tc)
Surface Mount, Wettable Flank 8-PDFNU (5x6)
PDFN56U
Q5 1 25V CSD16556Q5B Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 25 V, 40 A, DNK0008A (VSON-CLIP-8) DNK0008A
R1, R2, R3 3 0.002 CRF1206-FZ-R002ELF Bourns RES, 0.002, 1%, 1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
R4, R11 2 3.32k CRCW06033K32FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.32 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R5 1 69.8 CRCW060369R8FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 69.8, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R6, R7, R101,
R107, R108,
R205, R206
7 100k CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R8, R9, R10 3 10.0k RMCF0603FT10K0 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R12 1 8.45k CRCW06038K45FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 8.45 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R13 1 2.49k CRCW06032K49FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.49 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R14 1 18.2k CRCW060318K2FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 18.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R16, R201, R202,
R401, R402, R602
6 0 MCR03EZPJ000 Rohm RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R17 1 1 CRCW06031R00JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.0, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R18 1 10.0k CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R19, R20 2 49.9 CRCW060349R9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R21 1 0.05 CSR2512C0R05F RIDEON RES, 0.05, 1%, 3 W, 2512 2512
R102, R110,
R113, R208
4 20.0k CRCW060320K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 20.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R103 1 150k CRCW0603150KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 150 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R104 1 49.9k CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R105 1 7.15k CRCW06037K15FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 7.15 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R106 1 7.50k CRCW06037K50FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 7.50 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R109, R112, R207 3 105k CRCW0603105KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 105 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R111 1 10 CRCW060310R0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R114 1 49.9k CRCW040249K9FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R203, R404 2 4.75k CRCW06034K75FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 4.75 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R204, R403 2 2.37k CRCW06032K37FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.37 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
T1, T2, T3, T4 4 CB35-36-CY Panduit Terminal 50A Lug CB35-36-CY
TP1, TP4, TP6 3 5010 Keystone Electronics Test Point, Multipurpose, Red, TH Red Multipurpose
Testpoint
TP2, TP5 2 5011 Keystone Electronics Test Point, Multipurpose, Black, TH Black Multipurpose

C510, C511,
C512, C513,
C610, C611,
C612, C613
0 47uF GRM32ER71A476KE15L MuRata CAP, CERM, 47 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
FID1, FID2, FID3 0 N/A N/A Fiducial mark.  There is nothing to buy or mount. N/A
J1, J2, J3, J11 0 5102 Keystone Shorting Jumper, 5.375mm, 2 Position, Tin, SMT Shorting Jumper,
5.375mm, 2 Position,
SMT
J7, J9, J10 0 TSW-102-07-G-S Samtec Header, 100mil, 2x1, Gold, TH 2x1 Header
L300, L500, L600 0 0.35uH XGL5030-351MEC Coilcraft 350 nH Shielded Molded Inductor 30.6 A 2.2mOhm Max Nonstandard SMT2_5MM28_5MM4
8
R15, R301, R302,
R501, R502, R601
0 0 MCR03EZPJ000 Rohm RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R303 0 4.32k CRCW06034K32FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 4.32 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R304 0 2.87k CRCW06032K87FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.87 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R503 0 1.43k CRCW06031K43FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.43 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R504 0 5.76k CRCW06035K76FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 5.76 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R603 0 1.18k CRCW06031K18FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.18 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R604 0 5.90k CRCW06035K90FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 5.90 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
U300, U500, U600 0 LM684B0TFVDARQ1 Texas Instruments 20A Stackable ASIL C Buck Converters WQFN-FCRLF26
Page 3 of 3
T
I